

SLP(C)No. 13796 OF 2003
ITEM No.15

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13796/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in RP 2887/02 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

APURVA SHARMA (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master