

L
SLP(C)No. 13796 OF 2003

ITEM No.37

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13796/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2003 in RP 2887/2002
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

APURVA SHARMA (MINOR) & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)In-person

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petition on 9th January, 2004, making it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks after serving a copy of the same on the petitioner in-person. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks on the serving of the counter affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master