

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2004

APURVA SHARMA (MINOR) & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/03/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Lahari Sharma, In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dviwedi, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

alf of Heard Mr. Shiva Lahari Sharma, who is appearing on behalf of the appellants, and the learned senior counsel for the respondents.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2004

Apurva Sharma (Minor) and Anr.

...Appellant (s)

Versus

Life Insurance Corporation of India and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shiva Lahari Sharma, who is appearing on behalf of the appellants, and the learned senior counsel for the respondents.

We do not find any infirmity in the impugned order. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

(H.K. Sema)

.....J.

New Delhi,
March 09, 2005.